COMPSTAT

Citywide Traffic
12/04/21 to 12/31/21

CHIEF OF POLICE: Michel Moore
LAPD Appointment Date: October 19, 1981
Population: 4,015,546

Area: 472.93 sq. miles

TRAFFIC STATISTICS for week ending 12/31/21
FOUR WEEK COMPARISON YEAR - YEAR COMPARISON
TRAFFIC CRASH REPORTS | 12/04/21 TO | 11/06/21 TO | Percent 2021 2020 Percent 2021
12/31/21 12/03/21 Change YTD YTD Change YTD

Total - A
Central Bureau -27% 36% 0%
121% 24%, 54%
[ 39% 20%
West Bureau -16% 19% -15%,
Total 12% 30% 14%

Total - K
Gl Bissii 100% -27% 1%
25% 25% 58%
0% 36% 15%
150% T1% 6%
30% 22% 20%

DUI Related
Central Bureau 12%
38%
5%
West Bureau -14%
Total 7%

DUI Related - A
Central Bureau ] 300%%
-50%
Valley Bureau 67%
West Bureau -T%
Total 31%

DUI Related - K
Central Bureau 1.C. 0% N.C.*

South Bureau -43% -33%
14% 14%
17% T5%

5% 18%

Hit and Run - Felony

Central Bureau

West Bureau

Total

N.C. - Not Calculable

Data Submitted by:Traffic Divisions Figures Are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision Date: 01/10/22



Citywide Page 2
FOUR WEEK COMPARISON YEAR - YEAR COMPARISON

TRAFFIC CRASH REPORTS [ 12/04/21 TO | 11/06/21 TO | Percent 2020 Percent 2021 Percent
12/31/21 12/03/21 Change YTD Change YTD Change

Hit and Run - A
Central Bureau 6 0% 29% 41%
South Bureau 7 467% 28% 750,

: Y o
Valley Bureau 25% 4%

West Bureau 150% 3 30% “14%

Total 120% 23% 28%

Hit and Run - K

Central Bureau -31%

South Bureau 37%

Valley Bureau 7 24%,
West Bureau 200%
Total 35%
MV ys Ped- A

Central Bureau -27%
133%

South Bureaun
Valley Bureau -50%
West Bureau / 600%
Total 23%
MV vs Ped - K
Central Bureau 0%

South Bureau 0%

Valley Bureau 150%
West Bureau 100%

Total S0%

Bicycle Involved - A

Central Bureau 100%
South Bureau 100%
Valley Bureau 100%
West Bureau -100%

Total 33%

N.C. - Not Calculable

Data Submitted by:Traffic Divisions Figures Are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision Date: 01/10/22



Citywide

TRAFFIC CRASH REPORTS

FOUR WEEK COMPARISON

YEAR - YEAR COMPARISON

12/04/21 TO

12/31/21 12/03/21

11/06/21 TO

Percent
Change

2020
YTD

Percent 2021
Change YTD

2019
YTD

Percent
Change

Bicycle Involved - K

Central Bureau

N.C.*

50%

0%

South Bureau

0%

-33%

-33%

Valley Bureau

-100%

-14%

-25%

West Bureau

M.

L, | Bl

400%

Total

-33%

20%

0%

CORS
From 01/01/21 to 12/31/21

Citywide

YTD YTD
2021 2020

% Change

Total

22980

Nz

GREATEST RISK INTERSECTIONS

Frog 01/01/21 to 12/31/21

Central Bureau

San Pedro & Washigton

|Primary Cause

22350 VC-Unsafie Speed (3)

[Total TiC's

14

ISl)ulh Bureau

Florence Ave & Vermont Ave

IPriman' Cause

Unsafe Tun =2

Tatal T/C's

7

Valley Bureau

Oxnard St & Van Nuys Blvd

|Primary Cause

21453A (2)

Tatal T/C's

5

West Bureau

Highland & Hollywood

|Primary Cause

22350 VC - Unsafe Speed

[rotal TiC's

17

GREATEST RISK INTERSECTIONS
Maotor Vehicle vs Pedestrians
From 01/01/21 to 12/31/21

GREATEST RISK INTERSECTIONS
Bicycle Involved
From 01/01/21 to 12/31/21

Central Bureau

Cesar E Chavez & Soto

Central Bureau

Humbolt & San Fernando

Primary Cause

21950 (a) VC- Failure to vield to Ped in X-walk

Primary Cause

21453 (a) VC-Red or stop (1)

Total T/C's

4

Tatal T/C's

ol

South Bureau

Avalon Blvd & Imperial hwy

South Bureau

Anaheim St & King Ave

Primary Cause

Ped Yield = 1

|Primary Cause

Unsafe Speed =2

Total T/C's

5

Total T/C's

3

Valley Bureau

De Soto Ave & Lassen St

Valley Bureau

Valley Vista Bl & Van Nuys Bl

Primary Cause

21950A (1)

|Primary Cause

22450A (1)

Total T/C's

2

Total T/C's

West Bureau

Highland & Hollywood

West Bureau

La Brea & Sunset

Primary Cause

20015(A) VC - Counter Report

|Primary Cause

2107VC - Unsafe Turn

Total T/C's

4

CORS Citywide total from Traffic Group

Data Submitted by:Traffic Divisions

Tatal T/C's

&
2
2

Figures Are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision

Date: 01/10/22



Citywide Page 4
STREET RACING
2021 2021 Percent 2021 2020 Percent
DP11,10,9| DP8, 7,6 Change DP13-11 DP13-11 Change
Task Forces g 7 29% 27%
Joint Task Force; Outside Agencies 80% 383%

209% 5 577%

60% 79%
-69% 7%

23109 CVC - Speed Contest 1 5 -36% 129%
23103 CVC - Reckless Driving -47% 123%
12500 CVC - No Cal Op 7 -53% 14%
BAR Citations -52% -33%
ACE Citations 9% 19%
Misc. Arrests: Felony -40% 245%

Misc. Arrests: Misdemeanor -30% 189%

Impounds ’ 7 -51% 166%

Spectator Citations 14 14 0% 49%
Parking Citations 102 106 4% 7 274%
Inspections Conducted 92 195 -53% 3%

STREET RACING ENFORCEMENT
From 01/01/21 to 12/31/21

Felony . Traffic BAR
= Misd. :
Arrests e, Aovaet Trafic Skoigis Citations Citations

Take-overs

Central Bureau

South Bureau

Valley Bureau

West Bureau

N.C. - Not Calculable

Data Submitted by:Traffic Divisions Figures Are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision Date: 01/10/22



Citywide

FY 2020/2021 SWORN ACCOUNTABLE OVERTIME USAGE

Fiscal Year Overtime Hours Allocation

33,842.50

IP.'-:3||r Period Goal

1,301.63

PP 13 Hours Used

1,381.8

lpP 1-13 Goal

211

04.30

|pP 1 - 13 Hours Used

21,104.3

PP 1-13 Hours Over or Under

2,321.05

IHours Remaining

12,7,

38.20

|pP 1- 13 Percent Goal

52%

[PP_1-13 Percent Used of Total

62%

|EY 20721 PP 1 - 13 Hours Used

13,599.80

Page 5

FIELD ACTIVITIES

DP 13 -11

2021

2020 Percent

ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 12/31/21

DP13-11 Change

Traffic Citations

76,077

92,527 -18%

01/01/21 to
12/31/21

01/01/20 to
12/31/20

Percent
Change

Traffic Warning Violations

6,987

10,063 -31%  IDUI Arrests

2411

2,584

-T%

Parking Citations

4,235

4372 -3%  |Total Part I

99

112

-12%

RFC's

5

0 N.C.* JAll Arrests

3,228

3.493

-8%

ACE Citations

305

434 -30%

REC's & ACE Citations

310

434 -29%

Field Interview Cards

1,898

971 95%

IMPOUNDS

GUNS

01/01/21 to
12/31/21

01/01/20 to Percent
12/31/20 Change

01/01/21 to
12/31/21

01/01/20 to

12/31/20

Number of Impounds

7909

8141 -3%  |Guns Booked

19

6

RISK MANAGEMENT

01/01/21 to
11/30/21

01/01/20 to Percent
11/30/20 Change

01/01/21 to

11/30/21

01/01/20 to
11/30/20

Percent
Change

Pursuits

14

24 -42%  |Employee T/C's

43

48

0%

Use of Force (NCAT)

21

24 -13% |- Preventat

21

16

IM%

Use of Force (CAT)

0

0 N.C.* |- Non-preventable

21

32

-34%

SICK/IOD HOURS

2021 DP 13 - 11 SICK/I0D HOURS PER OFFICER

2021

DF 13-11

2020

DF13-11

Percent

Change

Officers Assigned 535

CTD

STD

V1D

WTD

City-00

54,170.5

58,5104

-T%

Sick Hours per Officer

110.3

100.0

104.9

88.8

80.8

3,303.3

2,963.0

11%

[HOD Hours per Officer

127.1

162.4

165.1

143.8

90.8

50,867.2

55,547.4

-8%

Total Hours per Officer

2374

2623

270.0

232.7

171.6

80,582.0

94,486.0

-15%

2020 DP 13 -1

2 SICK/101

) HOURS PER OFFICER

134,752.5

152,096.4

-12%

Officers Assigned | 601

CTD

STD

VTD

WTD

City-00

Pursuit statistics from Pursuit

Review Unit

Officers assigned from Field Deployment Unit

" - From Teams |1

NCAT - Fron

1 UOFD

|Sick Hours per Officer

114.0

116.2

811

IIUD Hours per Officer

170.9

182.8

714

ITotaI Hours per Officer

284.9

299.1

154.8

DIVISION COMPLAINTS

01/01/21 to | OL/01/20 to Percent

12/31/21 12/31/20 Chan

ge

Complaints Issued

215 230 7%

Initial Classification

Chain of C i

112 121 -7%

Failure to Appear

2 33%

Failure to Qualify

1 N.C*

Internal Affairs Group

97 -8%

Preventable T/Cs

0%

Use of Force

N.C

*

Complaint statistics from Teams 11

Data Submitted by:Traffic Divisions

Figures Are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision

N.C. - Not Calculable

Date: 01/10/22



Citywide Traffic

DETECTIVE ACTIVITIES

Page 6

CATEGORY | CASES

11/01/21 to{01/01/21 to|01/01/20 to| Percent
11/30:21 1130721 11/30/20 | Change

Fatal Incidents

Criminal

- Felony

Total Criminal

Non-Criminal

Total Fatal Incidents

Hit and Runs

-Felony

ADW with a Vehicle

Murders from ADW/Vehicle

Unlicensed Drivers

19

TOTAL CATEGORY 1 & I CASES

11/01/21 to|01/01/21 to|01/01/20 to| Percent
11/30:21 11/30/21f 11/30420 | Change

Fatal Incidents

Criminal

- Felony

Total Criminal

Non-Criminal

Total Fatal Incidents

Hit and Runs

394

Total Hit and Runs

Felony DUI

72 485

ADW with a Vehicle

0 0 0

Murders from ADW/Vehicle

0 0 0

Unlicensed Drivers

1 25 23

CLEARANCE RATE BACKLOG

11/01/21 to|01/01/21 to] ASOF
11/30/21 _ |11/30/21 1173021

Fatal Incidents

Criminal

- Felony

43%

104%

Total Criminal

51%

Non-Criminal

53%

Total Fatal Incidents

Hit and Runs

-Felony

ADW with a Vehicle

Murders from ADW/Vehicle

Unlicensed Drivers

200%, 92%

NOTES:
1. Fatal Incidents

Felony: 191.5(B) PC, 192(C)(1) PC, 191.5(A) PC, 187(A) PC

Misd: 192(C)(2) PC
2. Hitand Runs
Felony: 20001(A) VC
Misd: 20002 (A) VC

Data Submitted by:Traffic Divisions

CATEGORY 11 CASES

11/01/21 to
11/30/21

01/01/21 toj01/01/20 to
11/30/21] 11/30/20

Percent

Change

-100%

N.C.*

-100%

N.C*

-100%

140%

-75%

-36%

N.C.*

NiC.*

N.C*

-100%

TOTAL CATEGORY I CASES CLEARED

11/01/21 to)
11/30/21

01/01/21 to]01/01/20 to
11/30/21 | 11/30/20

Percent

Change

-T%

-27%

-14%

-18%

-15%

526

-32%

1200

-21%

1726

-25%

480

18%

1

N.C.*

N.C.*

23

92%

CASES TO PROSECUTION

11/01/21 toj
11/30/21

01/01/21 to|01/01/20 to
11/30/21 | 11/30/20

Percent

Change

-23%

-10%

-10%

-35%

-35%

-35%

18%

NiC.*

N.C*

12

-17%

Included in Felony

. Felony DUI: 23153(A) VC, 23550 VC
. ADW w/Vehicle: 245(A) (1) PC
. Murders From a ADW/Vehicle: 187(A) PC

Fatal Incidents

. Unlicensed Drivers: 12500(A) VC

N.C, - Not Calculable

Figures Are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision

Date: 01/10/22



Citywide Traffic

CASES FILED AS MISDEMEANOR

11/01/21 to|

11/30421

01/01/21 to)
11/30/21

01/01/20 to|
11/30/20

Percent

Change

Fatal Incidents

Total Criminal

Non-Criminal

Total Fatal Incidents

Hit and Runs

Total Hit and Runs

Felony DUI

ADW with a Vehicle

Murders from ADW/Vehicle

Unlicensed Drivers

CITY TOTAL FILING RATE

11/01/21 to|

11/30:21

01/01/21 to)
11/30/21

01/01/20 to|
11/30:20

Fatal Incidents

100%

68%

100%%

54%

Total Criminal

100%,

64%

Non-Criminal

Total Fatal Incidents

100%,

64%,

Hit and Runs

39%

52%

91%

57%

50%

T0%

Total Hit and Runs

49%

51%

Felony DUI

136%

121%

99%

ADW with a Vehicle

100

Murders from ADW/Vehicle

Unlicensed Drivers

100%

30%

60%

DEFINITIONS:

CASES FILED AS FELONY

Page 7

11/01/21 to)
11/30/21

01/01/21 to] 01/01/20 to
11/30/21 | 11/30/20

Percent

Change

TOTAL FILING RATE

CTD

STD VTD

WTD

01/01/21 to
11/30/21

01/01/21 to]01/01/21 to
11/30/21 | 11/30/21

01/01/21 to
11/30/21

100%

100%

100%

100%

(G 50%

100%

59%

140%

25% 57%

118%

100% 89%

167%

100%

11/01/21 to
11/30/21

01/01/21 to]|01/01/20 to,
11/30/21 | 11/30/20

Percent

Change

Search Warrants

16

120 79

52%

Arrest Warrants

0

24 41

-41%

Detective Arrests

5

37 38

-3%

Total Cases - Category | + Il cases minus Unfounded. Category | and Il cases are as defined in the Detective Operations Manual
Section 1/121.01 and 1/121.03. An unfounded case is as defined in the Detective Operations Manual, Section I/152.30

Total Cleared - Number of Category | cases Cleared by Arrest and Cleared Other. Cleared by Arrest and Cleared Other is as
defined in the Detective Operations Manual, Section 1/152.01 thru I/152.26. A misdemeanor case presented to the
City Attorney for filing and a misdemeanor warrant has been issued for the suspect is considered "Cleared by
Arrest". A felony case is considered "Investigation Continued" when only a felony arrest warrant has been obtained
but has not been served on the suspect. A felony case is changed to "Clear by Arrest” when the felony suspect is

arrested.

Total Cases

Backlog - When a Traffic Collision and Arrest Status Report, Form 4.16 is not submitted on a Category | case within the
required 60 days due date, the case is deemed to be a backlogged case.

Cases to Prosecution - Number of Category | cases submitted to the City Attorney or the District Attorney for prosecution.

Cases Filed As Misdemeanor - Number of Category | misdemeanor cases presented to the prosecution and a misdemeanor filing

was obtained.

Cases Filed As Felony - Number of Category | felony cases presented to the prosecution and a filing was obtained.
Total Filing Rate = Category | Misdemeanor Filings + Felony Filings

Data Submitted by:Traffic Divisions

Cases to Prosecution

N.C. - Not Calculable

Figures Are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision

Date: 01/10/22



